CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

AT

7 P.M. January 27, 2022

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> (Approval for the Following Actions):

- 1. AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF BILLS AND VOUCHERS
- 2. <u>**RESOLUTION #16-2022**</u>: Reimburse funds for redemption of tax liens prior to certificate issue and the return of premiums.
- 3. <u>**RESOLUTION #17-2022:**</u> Governors Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Fiscal Grant Cycle FY 2023
- 4. <u>**RESOLUTION #18-2022**</u>: Authorizing the Reimbursement of Tax Liens and Premium Returns.
- 5. <u>**RESOLUTION #19-2022**</u>: Authorizing Sussex County Municipal Authority as Wantage Townships Certified Recycling Professional (CRP)
- 6. <u>**RESOLUTION #20-2022:**</u> Authorizing the acceptance of Federal Funds and Participation in the EMMA Grant.